505916315 02/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5963032

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| QIANG ZHOU | 02/17/2017 |
| BEN DUNSBERGEN | 02/27/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Aruba Networks, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1344 Crossman Avenue | |
| City: | Sunnyvale | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94089 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 16490936 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7444

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE
Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 90784858 |
|------------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KATHY HUNGSBERG |
| SIGNATURE: /Kathy Hungsberg/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/13/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=90784858AssignExecutedAll#page1.tif source=90784858AssignExecutedAll#page2.tif

PATENT 505916315 REEL: 051815 FRAME: 0256

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 06/15

| PATE | | A FYSY | 103 8 | TO SECOND |
|------|-----|------------|--------|-------------|
| | 113 | 23 60 90 1 | 84 123 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 |

| pecopp in- | 90322026 | |
|------------|----------|--|

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby admowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Aruba Networks, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of

| Delaware and having its principal | place of business in Sunnyv esfer and hereby assign and | ale, California, (hereir transfer to Aruba, its s | nafter Aruba), and to its subsidiaries and successors and assigns, the entire right ent entitled: |
|--|--|---|---|
| ANTENNA POLARIZATION PA | ATTERNS | | |
| Filing Date: 09/04/2019 | | Application No.: | 16/490936 |
| divisionals, and renewals of and | d substitutes for said applic | ation for said Patent | nuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), and any and all other Patent of any reexaminations, or extensions of said |
| by Aruba, its successors, assign | s, nominees or legal repres ted, reissued or extended, a | entatives, to the full as as fully and entirely a | t in any country, to be held and enjoyed and of the term or terms for which said is the same would have been held and |
| executed and will not execute an time a request is made, and with perfect the title to said invention(nominees or legal representative said invention(s) or improvement papers, to execute all disclaime rightful paths and declarations, at legal representatives to obtain a | ny agreement in conflict here out undue delay, execute an s) or improvement(s), said a s, and I/we agree to commu s(s), said application and said ars and divisionals, continue and generally to do everything and enforce, for its or their of countries provided the exp | with, and I/we further dideliver all such pape pplication and said Penicate to Aruba, or to di Patent, to testify intions, C-I-P's, reissue possible to aid Aruba own benefit, proper p | herein assigned, and that I/we have no covenant and agree that I/we will, each ers as may be necessary or desirable to atent, to Aruba, its successors, assigns its nominee, all known facts respecting any legal proceedings, to sign all lawfue and foreign applications, to make all, its successors, assigns, nominees and atent protection for said invention(s) one incurred by me/us in lending such |
| applications as aforesaid, to issu | ie to Aruba, as assignee of which may be issued and | the entire right, title a | es whose duty it is to issue patents or and interest, any and all Patent for said result of the application aforesaid, in |
| | | | g date and application number of said soon as the same shall have been made |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we h | ereunto set my/our hand(s) an | | 1-1- |
| Inventor's Signature | | | th, Feb, 2017 |
| Qiang | Zhou | | |
| First/Middle Name | Last Name | ERRETTWAND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND | |
| Inventor's Signature | and the same of th | Date | |
| Ben | Dunsbergen | | |
| First/Middle Name | Last Name | | |

Page 1 of 1

| Hewlett Packard Enterprise |
|------------------------------|
| 3404 E. Harmony Road |
| Mall Stop 79 |
| Fort Collins, Colorado 80528 |

| DA | TENT | ADDE | 10. 2 | 3716784 |
|----|------|------|-------|---------|

| | 90322026 |
|------------|-------------------------|
| RECORD ID: | 90322026 |
| Umartin in | 97.07.07.00.00.00.00.00 |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

| furtherance of my/our obligations and having its principle. | itions to Aruba Networks, cipal place of business in S i transfer and hereby assig | Inc., a corporation duly junnyvale, California, (hei n and transfer to Aruba, i | of which is hereby acknowledged, and organized and existing under the laws i reinafter Aruba), and to its subsidiaries ar its successors and assigns, the entire right Patent entitled: |
|--|---|--|---|
| ANTENNA POLARIZATIO | N PATTERNS | | |
| Filing Date: 09/04/2019 | | Application No | 16/490936 |
| divisionals, and renewals o | and substitutes for said | application for said Pat | intinuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P' ent, and any and all other Patent of a s, or reexaminations, or extensions of sa |
| by Aruba, its successors, as | ssigns, nominees or legal granted, reissued or exter | representatives, to the funded, as fully and entirel | tent in any country, to be held and enjoyed all end of the term or terms for which say y as the same would have been held ar |
| executed and will not execut time a request is made, and perfect the title to said inven- nominees or legal represent said invention(s) or improve papers, to execute all discl- rightful oaths and declaration legal representatives to obta | te any agreement in conflict without undue delay, execution(s) or improvement(s), atives, and I/we agree to coment(s), said application a almers and divisionals, coils, and generally to do averally and enforce, for its or all countries provided to | It herewith, and I/we furthute and deliver all such pasaid application and said ommunicate to Aruba, or desiry and said Patent, to testify ontinuations, C-I-P's, reis withing possible to aid Arutheir own benefit, prope | est herein assigned, and that I/we have noter covenant and agree that I/we will, ead apers as may be necessary or desirable I Patent, to Aruba, its successors, assign to its nominee, all known facts respectir in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful successors, assigns, to make a liba, its successors, assigns, nominees are patent protection for said invention(s) by be incurred by me/us in lending successors. |
| applications as aforesaid, to | issue to Aruba, as assign t(s) which may be issued | ee of the entire right, titl | ntries whose duty it is to issue patents of and interest, any and all Patent for sa a result of the application aforesaid, |
| I/we further authorize a application for Patent, now id known to them. | and direct the attorneys of tentified by the Record ID a | of record to insert the fill and title set forth above, a | ling date and application number of sa is soon as the same shall have been mad |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1/4 | we hereunto set my/our han | d(s) and seal(s): | |
| nventor's Signature | d | Date | - |
| Qlang | Zhou | | |
| First/Middle Name | igst Name. | | 127/17 |
| Inventor's Signature | | Date | ~ (/ |
| Ben | Dunsbergen | | |
| irst/Middle Name | Last Name | | |

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 051815 FRAME: 0258

Rev Derts